

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 8287-8288/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2013 in WA No. 384/2011,WA No.511/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SHRI RAM MANDIR TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pallav Shishodia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amalpushp Shroti,Adv.

For State of M.P. Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunny Choudhury, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted. Let the appeals be heard on the SLP paper books.

In view of the fact that the dispute relates to charitable trust, it would be in the interest of justice to have an early disposal of the appeals.

List the appeals for final hearing on 6th February, 2014. The parties are permitted to file the additional documents, if any.

Interim order to continue.

Learned counsel for the State is permitted to file the vakalatnama.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master