

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.16

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10967-10968/2013

SHRI RAM MANDIR TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-08-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR  
Mr. Jai Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shambhu Nath Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prince Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR (Virtual)  
(For Respondent No. 3)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that some additional documents are necessary to be placed on record. It is also submitted that Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are not represented despite service of notice.

Let the appellant file additional documents, if it so desires, and serve a copy of the appeal papers on the standing counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh. The appellants shall also take fresh steps for service of notice on Respondent No. 2 within four weeks.

Re-list the matter on 08.10.2025.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER