

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.17

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10967-10968/2013

SHRI RAM MANDIR TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 271760/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 271759/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 25-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR  
Mr. Jai Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shambu Nath Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. The parties are desirous of making an effort to find out amicable settlement through mediation.
2. Accordingly, the parties are referred for mediation to be conducted by a Senior Mediator appointed by the Supreme Court Mediation Center. Let the parties appear before the Senior Mediator appointed by the Supreme Court Mediation Center on 18.03.2026 physically. Thereafter, the

parties shall appear either physically or virtually as directed by the Senior Mediator.

3. List on 19.05.2026 along with mediator's report.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)