

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10967-10968/2013

SHRI RAM MANDIR TRUST

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 271760/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 271759/2025 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

Date : 19-05-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Rajivkumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amalpushp Shroti, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Negotiations between the parties for an agreed settlement is still continuing.
2. List the matter(s) on 14.08.2026.

(RAHUL KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)